
CITY OF LAREDO 
CITY COUNCIL MEETING 

A-2017-S-01 
CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS 

1110 HOUSTON STREET 
LAREDO, TEXAS 78040 

February 6, 2017 
5:30 P.M. 

SUPPLEMENTAL AGENDA 

I. PUBLIC HEARINGS 

1. Public Hearing and Introductory Ordinance amending Chapter 21, Article 
XII, Section 21-256 of the Laredo Code of Ordinance regarding Aggressive 
Solicitation to prohibit handing over of money or other goods from a vehicle that 
is not legally parked. Providing for a penalty; providing for publication; providing 
for effective date. 

Note: This item replaces item #2, page 3 on the A-2017-R-02 Regular City 
Council agenda. 

II. INTRODUCTORY ORDINANCES 

2. Authorizing the City Manager to execute Amendment No.1 to License 
Agreement ("License") by and between the City of Laredo, a municipal 
corporation ("Licensor"), and Texas Telecommunications, LLC, a Texas limited 
liability company ("Licensee") dated June 20, 2011, and attached hereto; to 
allow Licensee to expand the Premises by adding ground space consisting of 
approximately 300 square feet in order to provide for additional facilities to be 
installed at and on the Premises located at 1501 Water St; as described in 
Exhibit "B-1" and "C-1 ;" therefore replacing Exhibit "B" with Exhibit "B-1 ;" and 
Exhibit "C" with Exhibit "C-1" and increase Licensee's rent by $12,500.00 per 
year commencing on March 20, 2017 and shall thereafter increase in 
accordance with paragraph 3 of the License; all other terms and conditions 
remain in full force and effect. 

Ill. MOTIONS 



3. Consideration to award a purchase contract utilizing sole source provider 
Mitchell Time & Parking, Austin, Texas in the amount of $93,911.00. This is for 
the purchase and installation of parking lot related collection equipment to be 
installed at the Zaragoza/Santa Maria Parking Lot. Funding is available from 
Parking Meter Fund and 2009 Contractual Obligation Bond Proceeds. 

IV. EXECUTIVE SESSION 

The City Council hereby reserves the right to go into executive session at any time 
during this public meeting, if such is requested by the City Attorney or other legal 
counsel for the City, pursuant to his or her duty under Section 551.071 (2) of the 
Government Code, to consult privately with his or her client on an item on the agenda, 
or on a matter arising out of such item. 

V. GENERAL COUNCIL DISCUSSIONS AND PRESENTATIONS 

A. Request by Council Member Rudy Gonzalez 

a. Discussion with possible action to request the Texas Department of 
Transportation to reopen the closed intersections of Cuatro Vientos Road 
(Sierra Vista Boulevard and Cielito Lindo Boulevard) to through traffic and 
avoid a right-turn only. ( Co-Sponsored by Council Member Vidal 
Rodriguez and Council Member Roberto Balli) 

VI. ADJOURNMENT 
This notice was posted at the Municipal Government Offices, 1110 Houston Street, 
Laredo, Texas, at a place convenient and readily accessible to the public at all times. 
Said notice was posted on Friday, February 3, 2017 at 5:30 p.m. 

~ --........, 
Heberto "Beto" L. Ramirez 

Acting City Secretary 


